shutoff valves
Manual Shutoff  Valves Index
900 Series 1
9200 Series 7
9300 Series 9
9400 Series 11
D9400 Series 17
9500 Series 21

6
900 Series
How to Order
N  Y  9  49  T – 2  PP  (T)
SEAT VARIATION & OPERATING
PRESSURE
(Not available with T900 Series)
N Nylon (0–6000 psig)
B PCTFE (gas: 0–6000 psig;
liquid: 0–3000 psig)
A PTFE (0–2000 psig)
BODY VARIATION
C Manifold mounted
R Right angle
T Toggle actuated
Y Tri-port (1 inlet, 2 outlets)
Z Tri-port (2 inlets, 1 outlet)
O-RING MATERIAL &
TEMPERATURE RANGE
49 Buna N (−65° F to +250° F)
33 Neoprene (−40° F to +300° F)
52 Viton® (−20° F to +400° F)
SPECIAL CHARACTERISTIC
(T) 17-4 PH stainless steel gland nut
(Not available with T900 Series)
CONNECTIONS
P Female tube
B Female tube, AND10050
(MS33649 available upon request)
M Male pipe
PORT SIZE
2 ¼˝ pipe
3 3⁄8˝ pipe
4 ¼˝ tube
6 3⁄8˝ tube
MATERIAL
T 303 stainless steel*
* 900, T900 body: forging
R900 body: 316 stainless steel forging
C900, Y900, Z900 body: bar stock
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers.
Repair Kits
In normal service, the only part(s) which may require replacement is(are) the seal(s). A repair kit may be ordered by placing a “K/”
in front of the complete part number (i.e. K/949T–2PP).
For Your Safety
It is solely the responsibility of the system designer and user to
select products suitable for their specifi c application requirements
and to ensure proper installation, operation, and maintenance
of these products. Material compatibility, product ratings and
application details should be considered in the selection. Improper
selection or use of products described herein can cause personal
injury or property damage.
Circle Seal Controls Shutoff  Valves
shutoff valves
9200 Series
Vacuum to 150 psig Plug Shutoff  Valves
Features
• Leak proof in vacuum or pressure service
• No stem leakage
• Minimum pressure drop/straight through
fl ow passage
• Convenient ball handle
• Very low turning torque
• Positive position indication
Technical Da ta
Body Construction Materials Brass, 303 and 316 stainless steel
O-ring Materials Buna N, Neoprene or Viton®
Operating Pressures
• Vacuum to 150 psig (10 bar)
• 20 psig (1.38 bar) max in reverse fl ow
Proof Pressure 300 psig (21 bar)
Burst Pressure (Minimum) Over 500 psig (34 bar)

receive plug. Slot hole, as shown, to permit pin to pass through when re-inserting plug
in valve body after mounting has been completed.
How to Order
92  59  B – 2  PPQ  (P)
O-RING MATERIAL & TEMPERATURE
RANGE
59 Buna N (0° F to +280° F)
33 Neoprene (0° F to +240° F)
32 Viton® (0° F to +350° F)
BODY MATERIALS
B Brass
T 303 stainless steel
T1 316 stainless steel
OPTION
P Panel mount
END CONNECTIONS (INLET/OUTLET/VENT)
M Male pipe
F Female pipe
Q Downstream port*
VALVE SIZE
1 1⁄8˝
2 ¼˝
3 3⁄8˝
4 ½˝
6 ¾˝
8 1˝
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers.
Operating instructions: Place valve in line so that fl ow arrow points in direction of fl ow.
For a nominal charge, 9200 Series valves can be helium leak tested and certifi ed to be leakproof in high vacuum.
Please consult your Circle Seal Controls distributor or our factory for information on special connections, materials, larger sizes,
o-rings, operating pressures, and temperature ranges.
Repair Kits
In normal service, the only part(s) which may require
replacement is(are) the seal(s). A repair kit may be ordered
by placing a “K/” in front of the complete part number (i.e.
K/9259B–2PP).
Note: Weights listed are for brass valves
* Opening torque, typical, at 150 psi.
** For 9200–1PP and –3PP, body will be make of square bar stock with ends turned to Dia. “F”.
Valves are furnished complete with 4 panel mount screws.
* Downstream vent port is designed to bleed off  downstream pressure
to atmosphere when valve is closed. O-ring in plug isolates vent port
when valve is open.
For Your Safety
It is solely the responsibility of the system designer and user to
select products suitable for their specifi c application requirements
and to ensure proper installation, operation, and maintenance
of these products. Material compatibility, product ratings and
application details should be considered in the selection. Improper
selection or use of products described herein can cause personal
injury or property damage.
Slot Dimensions
–1PP, –4BB 0.080 sq. –6PP, –12BB 0.140 sq.
–2PP, –6BB, –6TT 0.085 sq. –8PP, –16BB 0.200 sq
–3PP, –4PP, –8BB, –10BB 0.109 sq.
Circle Seal Controls Shutoff  Valves
Shutoff valves
9300 Series
Vacuum to 150 psig Plug Valves 3-way Selector
How it Works

10
9300 Series
How to Order
Y  93  59  B – 2  PPP
VARIATION
Y One inlet, two outlets
Z Two inlets, one outlet
O-RING MATERIAL &
TEMPERATURE RANGE
59 Buna N (0° F to +250° F)
33 Neoprene (0° F to +300° F)
32 Viton® (0° F to +400° F)
END CONNECTIONS (INLET/OUTLET/EXHAUST)
P Female pipe (NPT)
Q Open exhaust (2PPQ)
VALVE SIZE
2 ¼˝
4 ½˝
BODY MATERIALS
B Brass
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers.
Please consult your Circle Seal Controls distributor or our factory for information on special connections, materials, larger sizes,
o-rings, operating pressures, and temperature ranges.
Repair Kits
In normal service, the only part(s) which may require replacement is(are) the seal(s). A repair kit my be ordered by placing a “K/”
in front of the complete part number (i.e. K/9359B–2PPP).
Dimensions (Inches) & Specifications
9300–2PPQ Dimensions
9300–2PPP, Y9300–2PPP & Z9300–2PPP Dimensions
Note: Panel mount—2 panel mounting holes, 10-32 UNF-2B threads, .20˝ deep on 1.75˝ bolt circle.
23.6˚
1.00
Position 2
Position 1
2.20
1.60
.43
.76
1.09
.30 Max. Panel
1.58
B
A
C
3.08
23.6˚
2.20
1.60
Position 1
(Z9300 only)
Position 2
(Y9300 only)
Position 1
Position 2
1.00
.30 Max. Panel
.50
1.50
2.08
3.60
A
C
B
Types of Operation
Handle Position 1 Handle Position 2
9300–2PPQ & 9300–2PPP Confi guration
A Inlet B Outlet C Exhaust
A B
C
A B
C
Y9300 Confi guration
A Outlet B Inlet C Outlet

16
9400 Series
How to Order
TM  94  59  B – 2  MM  (P)
VARIATION
N Nylon seat (not available with T9400 Series)
T Toggle handle
TM Toggle, metering
RT Right angle toggle
R Right angle
O-RING MATERIAL, TEMPERATURE &
HANDLE COLOR
59 Buna N (−20° F to +250° F), blue handle
33 Neoprene (−20° F to +300° F), green handle
20 PTFE (−80° F to +400° F), black handle
32 Viton® (0° F to +400° F), red handle
PANEL MOUNT
P Panel mount
CONNECTIONS
P Female pipe
M Male pipe
C Gyrolok® tube fi ttings
VALVE SIZE
2 ¼˝ pipe, 1⁄8˝ tube
4 ¼˝ tube
6 3⁄8˝ tube
BODY MATERIAL
B Brass
T1 316 stainless steel
Gyrolok® is a registered trademark or HOKE Incorporated.
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers.
Please consult your Circle Seal Controls distributor or our factory for information on special connections, materials, larger sizes,
o-rings, operating pressures and temperature ranges.
Repair Kits
In normal service, the only part(s) which may require replacement is(are) the seal(s). A repair kit may be ordered by placing a “K/”
in front of the complete part number (i.e. K/9459B–2MM).
For Your Safety
It is solely the responsibility of the system designer and user to
select products suitable for their specifi c application requirements
and to ensure proper installation, operation, and maintenance
of these products. Material compatibility, product ratings and
application details should be considered in the selection. Improper
selection or use of products described herein can cause personal
injury or property damage.
Circle Seal Controls Shutoff  Valves
shutoff valves
D9400 Series
0–3000 psig Miniature Pneumatically Actuated Valves
Features

20
D9400 Series
How to Order
A  M  R  O  D  94  20  B – 4  CC – 1
PTFE SEAT
Maximum pressure rating:
1000 psig
METERING ADJUSTMENT
Available only in normally closed
assembly
(MD9400 Series or MRD9400 Series)
RIGHT ANGLE BODY
RD9400 Series or ROD9400 Series
NORMALLY OPEN ASSEMBLY
OD9400 Series
DIAPHRAGM ACTUATOR,
NORMALLY CLOSED
O-RING MATERIAL &
TEMPERATURE RANGE
59 Buna N (−65° F to +275° F)
33 Neoprene (−40° F to +300° F)
20 PTFE (−100° F to +400° F)
32 Viton® (−20° F to +400° F)
PRESSURE RATINGS
Valves
1 0–1000 psi
2 0–2000 psi
3* 0–3000 psi
Actuator
30 30–200 psi
60 60–200 psi
120 120–200 psi
CONNECTIONS (INLET/OUTLET)
C Gyrolok® tube fi ttings
M Male pipe
P Female pipe
END SIZES
2 ¼˝ pipe
4 ¼˝ Gyrolok®
BODY MATERIALS
B Brass
T1 316 stainless steel
For Your Safety
It is solely the responsibility of the system designer and user to select products suitable for their specifi c application require-
ments and to ensure proper installation, operation, and maintenance of these products. Material compatibility, product ratings
and application details should be considered in the selection. Improper selection or use of products described herein can cause
personal injury or property damage.
Gyrolok® is a registered trademark of HOKE Incorporated.
Dacron® is a registered trademark of E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company.
Viton® is a registered trademark of DuPont Dow Elastomers.
Fluorogold® is a registered trademark of Fluorocarbon Company.
Standard Seat Materials
Normally closed 0–1000 psi (PTFE)
  0–3000 psi (Fluorogold®)
Normally open 0–1000 psi (PTFE)
  0–3000 psi (Fluorogold®)
Please consult your Circle Seal Controls distributor or our factory for information on special connections, materials, larger sizes,
o-rings, operating pressures and temperature ranges.
Repair Kits
In normal service, the only part(s) which may require replacement is(are) the seal(s). A repair kit may be ordered by placing a “K/”
in front of the complete part number (i.e. K/D9420B–4CC–1).
* Minimum operating temperature drop for the
normally open –3 valve is 1000 psig.
Circle Seal Controls Shutoff  Valves
shutoff valves
9500 Series
0–3000 psig Shutoff  Valves
Features

.40
(Max Panel)
How to Order
MV92  T1 – 4  C
BODY MATERIALS
T1 316 stainless steel
VALVE SIZE
1 1⁄8˝ pipe
2 ¼˝ pipe; 1⁄8˝ tube
4 ¼˝ tube
CONNECTIONS (INLET/OUTLET)
P Female pipe
C Gyrolok® tube fi ttings
Gyrolok® is a registered trademark of HOKE Incorporated.
Please consult your Circle Seal Controls distributor or our factory for information on special connections, materials, larger sizes,
o-rings, operating pressures and temperature ranges.
Repair Kits
In normal service, the only part(s) which may require
replacement is(are) the seal(s). A repair kit may be ordered
by placing a “K/” in front of the complete part number (i.e.
K/MV92T1–4CC).
* At maximum opening.
Air Water
For Your Safety
It is solely the responsibility of the system designer and user to
select products suitable for their specifi c application requirements
and to ensure proper installation, operation, and maintenance
of these products. Material compatibility, product ratings and
application details should be considered in the selection. Improper
selection or use of products described herein can cause personal
injury or property damage.
Circle Seal Controls Shutoff  Valves
shutoff valves
MV/ES 12 & 60 Series
0–12,000 psig & 0–6000 psig DYNAFLOW® Globe & Angle Shutoff  Valve
Features
• Zero leakage
• Throttling control without wire drawing
• Spindle threads external to packing
• Positive spindle retention
• Metal-to-metal bonnet seal
• Extended stem for extreme temperatures\
• Bi-directional
• Field tested at 1 × 10-7 torr to 12,000 psi with zero leakage
Technical Data
Body Construction Materials 303 or 316 stainless steel
Seat & Packing Material PTFE
Operating Pressures
• MV12 & ES12: 0 to 12,000 psi (827 bar)
• MV60 & ES60: 0 to 6000 psi (414 bar)
Proof Pressures
• MV12 & ES12: 18,000 psi (1,241 bar)
• MV60 & ES60: 9000 psi (621 bar)
Burst Pressures
• MV12 & ES12: 48,000 psi (3,310 bar) minimum
• MV60 & ES60: 24,000 psi (1,655 bar) minimum
Operating Temperatures
• MV12 & MV60: −65° F to +250° F (−54° C to +121° C)
• ES12 & ES60: −452° F to +450° F (−269° C to +232° C)
Connection Sizes 1⁄8˝–1˝
Leakage All series and actuators: bubble-tight

34
CMV/CES 12 & 60 Series
How to Order
C  R  MV  60  T1 – 06  B – NC
CYLINDER OPERATED
OPTION
R Angle body
BASIC SERIES NUMBER
MV Manual valve
ES Extended valve
OPERATING PRESSURE
60 0–6000 psi
12 0–12,000 psi
BODY MATERIALS
T 303 stainless steel
T1 316 stainless steel
ACTUATOR
NC Normally closed
NO Normally open
NS No spring
CONNECTIONS, FEMALE
B Female tube, AND10050
P Pipe
W Socket weld tube
PW Socket weld pipe
G Aminco™
CONNECTION SIZE
06 3⁄8˝
08 ½˝
09 9⁄16˝ (Aminco™ only)
12 ¾˝
16 1˝
For Your Safety
It is solely the responsibility of the system designer and user to select products suitable for their specifi c application require-
ments and to ensure proper installation, operation, and maintenance of these products. Material compatibility, product ratings
and application details should be considered in the selection. Improper selection or use of products described herein can cause
personal injury or property damage.
DYNAFLOW® is a registered trademark of Circle Seal Controls.
Tefl on® is a registered trademark of the DuPont Company.
Aminco™ is a trademark of American Instrument Company.
Please consult your Circle Seal Controls distributor or the factory
for information on special connections, operating pressures and
temperature ranges.
Repair Kits
In normal service, the only part(s) which may require replace-
ment is(are) the seal(s). A repair kit may be ordered by placing a
“K/” in front of the complete part number (i.e. K/MV12T–06B).
Adjustable Long-life
Tefl on® Packing
Positive Spindle Retention
Tefl on®-to-Metal Seat for
Final Absolute Shutoff
with Zero Leakage
Actuator
Positive Metal-to-Metal
Bonnet Seal
Seat Housing
Choice of End Fittings
Circle Seal Controls Shutoff  Valves
35Circle Seal Controls Shutoff  Valves
36 Circle Seal Controls Shutoff  Valves
Notes
Proudly Distributed By:
CSCMSV • 09/08 • APS1182
CIRCOR Instrumentation Technologies (CIT) is the logical choice for fl uid control solutions.
We provide the lowest cost of ownership, off ering the best in class reliability and
availability of our products. We have global coverage, delivering value in the form of local,
fl exible service to meet our customer’s needs. CIT is a product group specializing in
instrumentation with orifi ce sizes typically up to 2”.
Our corporate head offi  ce and ISO 9001:2000 registered
manufacturing facilities are located at
405 Centura Court
Spartanburg, SC, USA, 29303